ANNEX 11

TABLE 1: Graduates from Engineering and Science and Technology Programmes, from the University of the West Indies, St.
Augustine Campus, 2010-2015

Faculty 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15
Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female
% % % % % % % % % %
Engineering 290 714 | 28.6 270 626 374 307 66.8 33.2 282 69.9 20.1 306 63.7 36.3
Medical 491 36.9 63.1 432 324 6756 548 33.8 66.2 564 309 69.1 608 30.3 69.7

Sciences
Science and 498 36.5 635 554 379 621 521  40.7 59.3 453 419 58.1 374 385 615

Technology



TABLE 2: Graduates from Engineering and Science and Technology Programmes, from the University of Trinidad and Tobago,

2010-2015

Source / Gender (group) / Yr

Enrolled Graduated

Female Female
Program 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
BASc in Biomedical Engineering 20 29 33 32 29 25 6 1 3 3 6
BASc in Civil Engineering Systems 61 67 71 79 79 69 7 15 8 8 7
BASc in Computer Engineering 26 27 26 34 32 30 4 5 2 8 2
BASc in Manufacturing and Design Engineering 12 15 21 30 25 30 1 4 1 2 1
BASc in Petroleum Engineering 28 35 32 54 77 80 1 1 7
BASc in Process Engineering 85 83 80 99 99 98 8 14 10 8 18 17
BASc in Utilities Engineering 52 48 52 54 52 51 7 5 8 6 10
BEng in Process & Utilities Engineering-Chem 5 1 5
BEng in Process & Utilities Engineering-Elec 2 1 1 1
BEng in Process & Utilities Engineering-Mech 4 2 4
BSc in Petroleum Engineering 5 2 11 3
BSc in Process and Utilities Engineering 2 9 1
BTC Petroleum Engineering Technology 4
BTech in Electrical Engineering 1
Certificate in Applied Engineering 30 34 59 72 71 16 12 19 22
Civil Engineering Technology 1 1
Communications Engineering Technology 1 1
Diploma in Agricultural Engineering 2 2 2 2
Diploma In Chemical Engineering Technology 19 10 5 10 9 5 4
Diploma in Maritime Operations - Engineering 4 4 4 6 5 3 1
Diploma in Software Engineering 19 39 50 50 5 3
Electrical/Electronics Engineering 10 6 3 5 1 3




Instrumentation Engineering

M.Phil in Process and Utilities Engineering

Mechanical Engineering Technology

MEng in Manufacturing and Design Engineering

MERng in Petroleum Engineering
MEng in Process Engineering

MEng in Utilities Engineering

MSc. in Petroleum Engineering
MSc. in Reservoir Engineering
NETD Chemical Engineering

NETD Civil Engineering

NETD Communications Engineering
NETD Computer Engineering
NETD Electrical/Electronic Engineering
NETD Instrumentation Engineering
NETD Mechanical Engineering
NETD Petroleum Engineering
Petroleum Engineering Technology
PhD. in Petroleum Engineering
Total

University Total:

Percentage of Total:

14

24
21
10

91
85

80
33

42
38

804
3318

24%

26
17

93
91

86
34

48
26

814
3568

23%

24
12

103
91

55
36

55
24

802
3584

22%

18

82
84

33
37

63
42

876
3778

23%

14

83
69

18
39
11
62
58

895
3745

24%

w 0o N oo o

51

40
13
47
53

831
3537

23%

14

21

13

130
428

30%

N P W W W o

25
20

19

182
584

31%

N OO BB

15

16

12
14

159
663

24%

168
597

28%

22
14

12
13

13

164
713

23%

21
17

20
17

184
661

28%




