ANNEX II

TABLE 1: Graduates from Engineering and Science and Technology Programmes, from the University of the West Indies, St. Augustine Campus, 2010-2015

Faculty		2010/11			2011/12			2012/13			2013/14			2014/15		
		Total	Male %	Female %												
Engineering		290	71.4	28.6	270	62.6	37.4	307	66.8	33.2	282	69.9	20.1	306	63.7	36.3
Medical Sciences		491	36.9	63.1	432	32.4	67.6	548	33.8	66.2	564	30.9	69.1	608	30.3	69.7
Science Technology	and	498	36.5	63.5	554	37.9	62.1	521	40.7	59.3	453	41.9	58.1	374	38.5	61.5

TABLE 2: Graduates from Engineering and Science and Technology Programmes, from the University of Trinidad and Tobago, 2010-2015

	Source / Gender (group) / Yr														
	Enrolle	Enrolled							Graduated						
	Female					Female									
Program	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015			
BASc in Biomedical Engineering	20	29	33	32	29	25		6	1	3	3	6			
BASc in Civil Engineering Systems	61	67	71	79	79	69		7	15	8	8	7			
BASc in Computer Engineering	26	27	26	34	32	30		4	5	2	8	2			
BASc in Manufacturing and Design Engineering	12	15	21	30	25	30	1	4		1	2	1			
BASc in Petroleum Engineering	28	35	32	54	77	80				1	1	7			
BASc in Process Engineering	85	83	80	99	99	98	3	14	10	8	18	17			
BASc in Utilities Engineering	52	48	52	54	52	51		7	5	8	6	10			
BEng in Process & Utilities Engineering-Chem	5						1	5							
BEng in Process & Utilities Engineering-Elec	2	1					1	1							
BEng in Process & Utilities Engineering-Mech	4						2	4							
BSc in Petroleum Engineering	5	2					11	3							
BSc in Process and Utilities Engineering	2						9	1							
BTC Petroleum Engineering Technology							4								
BTech in Electrical Engineering							1								
Certificate in Applied Engineering		30	34	59	72	71			16	12	19	22			
Civil Engineering Technology	1						1								
Communications Engineering Technology	1						1								
Diploma in Agricultural Engineering				2	2	2						2			
Diploma In Chemical Engineering Technology	19	10	5				10	9	5	4					
Diploma in Maritime Operations - Engineering	4	4	4	6	5	3					1				
Diploma in Software Engineering			19	39	50	50					5	3			
Electrical/Electronics Engineering	10	6	3					5	1	3					

Instrumentation Engineering							1					
M.Phil in Process and Utilities Engineering	1											
Mechanical Engineering Technology	14	7	3				8	6	3	3		
MEng in Manufacturing and Design Engineering	3							3				
MEng in Petroleum Engineering	24	26	24	18	14	6		3	4	7	4	7
MEng in Process Engineering	21	17	12	7	7	5		3	4	6	1	1
MEng in Utilities Engineering	10	8	3	3	3	2		1	4			
MSc. in Petroleum Engineering	3	6	5	9	8	8	5	2	6	5	5	7
MSc. in Reservoir Engineering		2				3			2			
NETD Chemical Engineering	91	93	103	82	83	87	7	25	14	27	22	21
NETD Civil Engineering	85	91	91	84	69	51	14	20	15	26	14	17
NETD Communications Engineering	5	2	2	1			1	3		1		
NETD Computer Engineering	80	86	55	33	18	5	21	19	16	17	12	7
NETD Electrical/Electronic Engineering	33	34	36	37	39	40		1	5	6	13	6
NETD Instrumentation Engineering	7	5	7	8	11	13	1	1		1	3	4
NETD Mechanical Engineering	42	48	55	63	62	47	5	6	12	14	13	20
NETD Petroleum Engineering	38	26	24	42	58	53	9	14	14	4	6	17
Petroleum Engineering Technology	9	4	1				13	5	2	1		
PhD. in Petroleum Engineering	1	2	1	1	1	2						
Total	804	814	802	876	895	831	130	182	159	168	164	184
University Total:	3318	3568	3584	3778	3745	3537	428	584	663	597	713	661
Percentage of Total:	24%	23%	22%	23%	24%	23%	30%	31%	24%	28%	23%	28%